

FILED

DEC 16, 2015

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 94208-1

No. 32683-7-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,

v.

RAY LENY BETANCOURTH,
Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR YAKIMA COUNTY

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Suzanne Lee Elliott
Attorney for Appellant
1300 Hoge Building
705 Second Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 623-0291

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. REPLY ARGUMENT1

 A. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ORDERING
 BETANCOURTH TO PAY CERTAIN LEGAL FINANCIAL
 OBLIGATIONS WHEN THE COURT FOUND
 BETANCOURTH INDIGENT FOR PURPOSES OF APPEAL1

 B. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN CONCLUDING THAT A
 SEARCH WARRANT ISSUED IN WASHINGTON STATE IS
 ENTITLED TO “FULL FAITH AND CREDIT” IN ANY
 OTHER STATE.....3

 C. THE ONLY DOCUMENTS ADMITTED WERE THOSE
 OBTAINED PURUSANT TO THE DISTRICT COURT
 WARRANT4

 D. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT FIND THAT THE RECORDS
 WERE ADMISSIBLE UNDER THE INDEPENDENT
 SOURCE RULE5

 E. THE PROSECUTOR’S IMPROPER CLOSING WAS
 PREJUDICIAL5

II. CONCLUSION6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

In re Estate of Tolson, 89 Wn. App. 21, 947 P.2d 1242 (1997) 3

State v. Berry, 141 Wn.2d 121, 5 P.3d 658 (2000)..... 3

State v. Clark, 32928-3-III, 2015 WL 7354717 (Wash. Ct. App. Nov. 19, 2015) 2

State v. Davidson, 26 Wn. App. 623, 613 P.2d 564, *review granted*, 94 Wn.2d 1020 (1980) 4

State v. Duncan, 180 Wn. App. 245, 327 P.3d 699 (2014), *review granted*, 183 Wn.2d 1013, 353 P.3d 641 (2015) 1

State v. Noah, 150 Wash. 187, 272 P. 729 (1928) 3

Statutes

18 U.S.C. § 2703 4

RCW 10.96.060 3

Constitutional Provisions

Const. art. IV, § 6 3
